02-20-2	
FORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1019868	855 TERA 2311000
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copythereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Darren Dofher Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Not	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: TeraSpan Networks, Inc. Address: 134 Abbott St. Ste. 502
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Vancouver State: British Columbia ZIP: V5B 2K4
* Assignment * Merger * Security Agreement * Change of Name * Other	Country: Canada Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? : No
Execution Date: July 23, 2001	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati Title: Subsurface Fiber Optic Cable Network Installation 	on, the execution date of this application is: February 7, 2002
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? No	1
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul V. Storm, Esq.	7Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: 8117 Preston Rd. Ste. 460	Enclosed
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75225	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	
the original document. <u>Paul V. Storm; Reg. No. 35,803</u> Name of Person Signing Si	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2 - 7 - 2002
Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

×.

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0168

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, Darren Dohfer, whose post office address is 2130 Grant Avenue, Port Coquitlam, B.C. V3B 1R2, is an owner of an invention entitled "SURFACE FIBRE OPTIC CABLE NETWORK INSTALLATION", which is described and claimed in a Canadian Patent Application, filed on

February 15, 2001.

WHEREAS, **TeraSpan Networks Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose address is **134 Abbott Street, Suite 502, Vancouver, B.C. V6B 2K4**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described and claimed in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, including, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignees.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee,

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0169

its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at 201-405 RAILWAY ST. this 23 day of JULY, VANCOUVER. BC. 2001.

WITNESS:

DANIEL BOND

Darren Dohfer

PATENT REEL: 012577 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 02/07/2002